1993 Senate Bill 534

Date of enactment: March 17, 1994
Date of publication*: March 31, 1994

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 152

 $AN\ ACT$ to amend 563.93 (2) of the statutes, relating to: the maximum price of a raffle ticket.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 563.93 (2) of the statutes is amended to

read:

563.93 (2) No raffle ticket may exceed $\$10 \ \underline{\$50}$ in cost.